## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2113

- Page 1, line 1, replace "six" with "five"
- Page 1, line 3, after the comma insert "and" and remove "and civil penalties for unauthorized practice of"
- Page 1, line 4, remove "psychology"
- Page 1, line 18, overstrike "of"
- Page 2, line 4, overstrike "the rendering of" and insert immediately thereafter "providing"
- Page 2, line 5, overstrike "and is without regard to" and insert immediately thereafter "regardless of"
- Page 2, line 10, replace ", with" with "degree in"
- Page 2, line 11, after the underscored comma insert "and"
- Page 2, line 19, overstrike ", each of whom" and insert immediately thereafter ". At least one member must be engaged primarily in providing service in psychology, and at least one member must be engaged primarily in teaching, training, or research in psychology.

  <u>Each member</u> and overstrike "have the following qualifications"
- Page 2, line 21, overstrike "licensed" and after "psychologist" insert "licensed"
- Page 2, line 23, overstrike "Has, at least five years prior to appointment," and insert immediately thereafter "Have"
- Page 2, line 24, overstrike "as defined in this chapter" and insert immediately thereafter "at least five years before appointment"
- Page 2, line 25, overstrike "Has been" and insert immediately thereafter "Have"
- Page 2, line 26, overstrike "a period of"
- Page 2, overstrike lines 27 through 29
- Page 3, line 5, overstrike "but in" and insert immediately thereafter ". In"
- Page 3, line 6, overstrike "residue" and insert immediately thereafter "remainder"
- Page 3, line 11, overstrike "thereof"
- Page 3, line 15, overstrike the comma
- Page 3, line 26, replace "on proof that" with "if" and replace "has failed" with "fails"

- Page 4, line 14, replace the first "the" with "an" and replace "has the power to" with "may"
- Page 4, line 15, remove "to"
- Page 4, line 16, replace "It" with "The board"
- Page 4, line 18, remove "physicians or" and replace "professionals" with "professional"
- Page 4, line 19, after "board" insert an underscored coma, replace "it appears to be" with "requiring an examination is", and remove "that this"
- Page 4, line 20, remove "evaluation be secured" and remove "that are"
- Page 4, line 22, remove "there is" and after "release" insert "is"
- Page 4, line 24, replace "wherein" with "at which"
- Page 4, line 30, overstrike "On or before" and insert immediately thereafter "Before"
- Page 5, line 1, overstrike "to be", remove "<u>rule</u>", overstrike "of", and remove the overstrike over "not to exceed one hundred dollars"
- Page 5, line 4, overstrike "has been" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>is</u>", overstrike "violation" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>board shall revoke the license</u>", and after "of" insert "person who violates"
- Page 5, line 5, overstrike "is cause for revocation of", remove "a", overstrike "license", remove "issued", overstrike "by the board", overstrike "The" and insert immediately thereafter "Annually, the", and overstrike "annually"
- Page 5, line 6, remove "currently"
- Page 5, line 10, overstrike "Any" and insert immediately thereafter "A"
- Page 5, line 11, overstrike "the provisions of", overstrike the comma, and overstrike "who" and insert immediately thereafter "whose license"
- Page 5, line 12, overstrike "had", remove the first "the", overstrike the first "license" and insert immediately thereafter "been", overstrike "because of", replace the second "the" with "for", and overstrike the comma
- Page 5, line 15, replace "to be determined by rule" with "in the amount" and replace "the board" with "twenty dollars"
- Page 5, line 19, replace "absent" with "without" and remove "that"
- Page 5, line 23, remove the underscored comma
- Page 5, line 31, overstrike "the" and insert immediately thereafter "each applicant's"
- Page 6, line 1, replace "the" with "each"
- Page 6, line 2, remove "the" and overstrike "applicants" and insert immediately thereafter "each applicant"
- Page 6, line 3, overstrike "or not" and after "required" insert "of an applicant"

Page 6, line 4, overstrike "or not" and insert immediately thereafter "a" and after "granted" insert "to an applicant"

Page 6, line 6, overstrike "Such other" and insert immediately thereafter "Any", overstrike "as may be deemed" and insert immediately thereafter "the board determines", and overstrike "by the"

Page 6, line 7, overstrike "board", overstrike "above", and after "requirements" insert "of this subsection"

Page 6, line 9, overstrike "set forth therein"

Page 6, line 10, overstrike "thereof" and insert immediately thereafter "of board proceedings"

Page 6, line 11, overstrike "force and"

Page 6, line 15, overstrike "and"

Page 6, line 16, overstrike "may" and after the third comma insert "may"

Page 6, line 23, overstrike "as a psychologist"

Page 6, line 24, overstrike "accompanied by" and insert immediately thereafter "submits"

Page 6, line 31, overstrike ", with" and insert immediately thereafter "degree in"

Page 7, line 24, overstrike "shall" and overstrike "prior"

Page 7, line 25, overstrike "to" and insert immediately thereafter "before" and after the comma insert "shall"

Page 8, line 1, after the second boldfaced period insert:

"<u>1.</u>"

Page 8, line 4, overstrike "in accordance with the provisions of" and insert immediately thereafter "under"

Page 8, line 5, overstrike "that"

Page 8, line 6, overstrike "1" and insert immediately thereafter "a"

Page 8, line 7, overstrike "where" and insert immediately thereafter "when"

Page 8, line 8, overstrike "determines" and insert immediately thereafter "finds" and overstrike "following" and insert immediately thereafter "after the"

Page 8, line 10, overstrike "2" and insert immediately thereafter "b" and overstrike the second "anv"

Page 8, line 14, overstrike "3" and insert immediately thereafter "c"

Page 8, line 16, overstrike "4" and insert immediately thereafter "d"

Page 8, line 17, overstrike "provided for in" and insert immediately thereafter "under"

- Page 8, line 18, overstrike "5" and insert immediately thereafter "e"
- Page 8, line 19, overstrike "or persons" and overstrike "perform" and insert immediately thereafter "performs"
- Page 8, line 20, overstrike "their" and insert immediately thereafter "that person's"
- Page 8, line 21, overstrike "6" and insert immediately thereafter "f" and overstrike ", the" and insert immediately thereafter ". The"
- Page 8, line 22, overstrike "being" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>is</u>" and overstrike "thereof" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>of that fact</u>"
- Page 8, line 23, overstrike "7" and insert immediately thereafter "g"
- Page 8, line 27, overstrike "8" and insert immediately thereafter "h"
- Page 8, line 28, overstrike "9" and insert immediately thereafter "i" and overstrike "any of the provisions of"
- Page 8, line 29, replace "10" with "j"
- Page 8, line 31, after the overstruck period insert:

"2."

- Page 9, line 1, overstrike the first comma, overstrike "the provisions of", and overstrike the second comma
- Page 9, line 6, replace the first "the" with "a" and remove "deemed to be"
- Page 9, line 7, remove "the provisions of" and replace "apply" with "applies"
- Page 9, line 13, overstrike "the provisions of"
- Page 9, line 16, overstrike "the provisions of" and overstrike "The provisions of"
- Page 9, line 17, overstrike "this" and insert immediately thereafter "This", overstrike "do" and insert immediately thereafter "does", and overstrike "the following"
- Page 9, line 30, after "college" insert an underscored comma and overstrike "constitute" and insert immediately thereafter "are"
- Page 9, line 31, overstrike "person" and insert immediately thereafter "student or intern"
- Page 10, line 5, overstrike ", duly"
- Page 10, line 8, after "lecturer" insert an underscored comma and after "college" insert an underscored comma
- Page 10, line 12, overstrike "Any" and insert immediately thereafter "A" and overstrike "who is"
- Page 10, line 18, overstrike "who is"
- Page 10, line 22, replace "The practice of psychology by an" with "An"

Page 10, line 23, replace "provided" with "if"

Page 10, line 28, replace "as long as" with "if"

Page 11, remove lines 1 through 10

Renumber accordingly